	Nr.crt
	Denumiere institutie
	Adresa 
	Afieliere Universitate
	Persoana de contact
	Email
	Telefon

	1
	[bookmark: tw-target-text]Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases Timisoara

	[bookmark: tw-target-text1]Gheorghe Adam Street, no. 13A, Timisoara

	[bookmark: tw-target-text2]"Victor Babes" University of Medicine and Pharmacy Timisoara

	Conf. Dr. 
Dragos Cozma
	dragoscozma@gmail.com
	0745872612

	2
	[bookmark: tw-target-text3]CLINICCO Cardiology Hospital

	School Street 8
, Brașov 500059
	[bookmark: tw-target-text5]Faculty of Medicine, Transilvania University of Brașov

	Prof.Dr. Diana Țînț
	 diana.tint@unitbv.ro
	0268412185

	3
	[bookmark: tw-target-text6]Craiova County Hospital, Laboratory of Interventional Cardiology, Electrophysiology and Cardiac Implant

	Tabaci Street, nr 1, Craiova
	[bookmark: tw-target-text7]University of Medicine and Pharmacy Craiova

	Dr. Emilia Goanta
	ema.goanta@yahoo.com
	0765432260

	4
	[bookmark: tw-target-text8]Cardiology Clinic - Cluj Napoca Recovery Clinical Hospital

	Viilor Street 46-50, Cluj-Napoca 400066
	[bookmark: tw-target-text9]“Iuliu Hateganu” University of Medicine and Pharmacy
Cluj Napoca

	Sl. Dr. Radu Rosu
Dr. Ioan-Alexandru Minciuna
	rosu.radu1053@gmail.com
iaminciuna@gmail.com

	0723202947
0743120420


	5
	
Bucharest Emergency Clinical Hospital 
	 Floreasca Street 8, București 014461
	
"Carol Davila" University of Medicine and Pharmacy 
	Conf. Dr. Radu Vatasescu
	radu_vatasescu@yahoo.com
	0723286390

	6
	
Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases “Prof. Dr. George I.M. Georgescu ”Iasi 

	
Carol I Boulevard  50, Iași 700503
	
Grigore T. Popa University of Medicine and Pharmacy 
	Dr. Mihaela Grecu
Conf. Dr. Cristiana Statescu 
	mihaelagrecu@yahoo.com
cstatescu@gmail.com

	0788330227

	7
	[bookmark: tw-target-text10]Bucharest University Emergency Hospital

	Splaiul Independentei nr. 169, Bucuresti
	
"Carol Davila" University of Medicine and Pharmacy 
	Conf. Dr. Siliste Calin
	calin_siliste@yahoo.com
	

	8
	[bookmark: tw-target-text11]Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases and Transplant Tîrgu Mures

	Gheorghe Marinescu Street, nr. 50, Tîrgu Mureş,
	
"George Emil Palade" University of Medicine, Pharmacy, Science and Technology from Târgu Mureș 
	
Prof. Dr. Dan Dobreanu
	dobreanu@yahoo.com
	

	9
	[bookmark: tw-target-text12]Colentina Clinical Hospital

	[bookmark: tw-target-text13]Stephen the Great Road
19-21, București

	[bookmark: tw-target-text14]"Carol Davila" University of Medicine and Pharmacy

	dr. Alexandru Deutsch

	alexandru.deutsch@gmail.com
	

	10
	
"Niculae Stancioiu" Heart Institute 
	Moților Street 19-21, Cluj-Napoca 400001
	[bookmark: tw-target-text15]“Iuliu Hateganu” University of Medicine and Pharmacy Cluj Napoca

	Dr. Horia Rosianu
	dr.rosianu@gmail.com
	

	11
	
Institute for Cardiovascular Diseases C.C. Iliescu 
	
Fundeni Road  258, București 022328
	
"Carol Davila" University of Medicine and Pharmacy 
	Sl. Dr. Radu Ciudin
	radu_ciudin@yahoo.com
	



